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Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has allocated an amount of Rs. 1,94,933 crores for the rural development in the Eleventh Five Year Plan; 

(b) if so, the details of break-up from the above allocation, department-wise; 

(c) the total budget estimated during 2008-09 out of the total allocation; 

(d) the total amount likely to be allocated for the remaining part of the plan period; and 

(e) the percentage out of the total allocated amount actually spent till December, 2009?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI V.NARAYANASAMY) 

(a) & (b) : The total plan outlay for the Eleventh Five Year Plan in respect of the Department of Rural Development, at current price, is
Rs. 1,94,933.28 crore. The scheme-wise break-up of the above outlay is as under:

SN. Scheme         (Rs. in Cr.)

1. Assistance to Council for Advancement of People's Action and
 Rural Technology (CAPART)      250.00

2. Grants to National Institute of Rural Development   105.00

3. Management Support to Rural Development Programmes and
 Strengthening of District Planning Process in lieu of Programmes 550.00

4. National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (NREGS)   100000.00

5. Rural Housing / Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY)    26882.21

6. Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY)    43251.07

7 Sampoorna Grameen Rozgar Yojana (SGRY)     5600.00

8. Swaranjayanti Gram Swarojgar Yojana (SGSY)    17803.00

9. District Rural Development Agency (DRDA) Administration   212.00

10. Provision for Urban Amenities in Rural Areas (PURA)   280.00
 Total          194933.28

(c): The total budget estimates for Department of Rural Development for the year 2008-09 was Rs. 31,500 crore. 

(d): As against Eleventh Plan outlay of Rs. 1,94,933.28 crore in respect of Department of Rural Development, the plan outlay for the



first four years of the Eleventh Plan is as under:

Year  Plan Outlay (Rs. Crore)

2007-08  (RE) 28,500

2008-09  (RE) 56,854

2009-10  (RE) 62,160

2010-11  (BE) 66,100

Total  2,13,614

Plan outlay for each year in Eleventh Plan is determined keeping in view the resources available, competing demands from other
Ministries/ Departments and all other relevant factors. 

(e): As against the Eleventh Five Year Plan outlay for Department of Rural Development, the expenditure till December, 2009 was
64.78%. 
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